

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/147
Date request received:	20/07/2015
Date request responded to:	12/08/2015
Category:	Contracts
Tags:	Recycling, waste collection

Request Detail:

Info re recycling contracts

I wish to submit a freedom of information request to the organisation with regards to their current recycling and waste support and maintenance contracts.

Examples of recycling contracts you could have:

- Green Waste Disposal
- Household Waste Recycling Centres
- Refuse Recycling Street Cleaning
- Recycling Collection Services

Examples of waste management contracts you could have:

- Waste Development Environmental Assessment
- Waste Transfer & MRF (Materials recovery facility)
- Waste Disposal Landfill
- Bulky Waste

For each of the types of contract above please can you send me :

1. Contract Type- From the examples given above please state what type of contract this is. Please state other and type of contract if the type of contract is not listed above. In some cases the organisation will have one or two big contracts that is covered in a managed contract please state in the contract description what services the contract provides as well.
2. The supplier of the recycling or waste contract
3. What is the annual average spends for each of the suppliers. For those organisations with new contracts can you please specify the estimated spend?
4. A brief description of what the contract entails. Please to specific to the services provided under these contract(s). Please provide me with a few sentences.
5. What is the contract duration of the each of the contract(s)?

6. What is the start date of each contract(s)?
7. What is the expiry date of each contract(s)?
8. When does the organisation intend to review these contract(s)
9. Who is responsible for reviewing this contract please send me their full name, actual job title, contact number and their direct email address.

Even if the organisation has a managed contract please can you send me all the contract information I have requested including the contact details.

If this contract has just been award within the last six months can you please send me information on the shortlist of suppliers that bid on the contract?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached word document.

1. Recycling Collection Services Contract with Recycling Lives - Date of the Annual review of the contract. **Annual April 2016**
2. Waste Development Environmental Assessment Contract with Eddie Stobart Bio-Mass - Date of the Annual review of the contract. **Annual May 2016**
3. Bulky Waste Contract with Recycling Lives - Date of the Annual review of the contract. **Annual April 2016**
4. Confidential Waste Contract with Posthelthwaite and Cargill Ltd Shred-it and Cannon - Date of the Annual review of the contract. **Annual April 2016**

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.